

# LOTTIE SHAW JUTE BAG

For allergens, including cereals containing gluten, see ingredients in bold.

Product	Ingredients
All Butter Fudge	Sugar, Salted Butter (18%) ( <b>milk</b> , salt) Sweetened Condensed <b>Milk (milk</b> , sugar) Glucose Syrup, Golden Syrup, Fondant(sugar, glucose)
Hand-Tied Yorkshire Parkin	Oatmeal (21%), Brown sugar, Partially Inverted syrup, <b>Milk</b> , Wheat flour (Wheat Flour, fortified with Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin Thiamine), margarine (Vegetable Oils,(Rapeseed Oil, Palm Oil in various proportions, RSPO SOURCED) water, salt, Emulsifier Polyglycerol esters of fatty acids, colours Curcumin, Annatto, Flavourings.) Black treacle, (2%), Ginger, Raising Agent Sodium Bicarbonate.
Yorkshire Parkin Biscuit Tube	<b>Wheat flour (Wheat</b> flour fortified with Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin and Thiamine), (27%) Demerara sugar (29.30%), <b>Oatmeal (14%)</b> , Margarine, (vegetable oils (rapeseed and palm oil in various proportions (RSPO SOURCED), Water, salt, Emulsifiers Polyglycerol Esters of Fatty Acids ,Colours Curcumin, Annatto, Flavourings,) partially inverted syrup, <b>Pasteurised Egg</b> , Black Treacle, Ginger (1%), Raising Agents; Sodium Bicarbonate.
Brandy Snaps Tube	<b>Wheat Flour (Wheat</b> flour fortified with Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin, sugar, margarine (palm oil, rapeseed oil in various proportions, RSPO Sourced), water, salt, emulsifier Polyglycerol esters of fatty acids, colours Curcumin, Annatto, flavourings), shortening (palm oil, rapeseed oil in various proportions RSPO Sourced), inverted sugar syrup, <b>glucose syrup</b> (dextrose, maltose, maltotriose) salt.
Shortbread Biscuit Box	<b>Wheat Flour (Wheat</b> , fortified with Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin and Thiamin), <b>Butter (milk)</b> , Sugar, Ground Rice, <b>Scilia (Wheat)</b> .
Rich Fruit Cake	Currants, Sultanas, Raisins (sunflower oil), Cherries (Glucose-fructose syrup, sugar, Citric acid, preservatives potassium sorbate, <b>sulphur dioxide</b> , Colour Erythrosine), Studley Stout (malt, <b>oat flakes</b> , hops, orange peel, yeast, Additives Brewers salt), <b>Wheat Flour (Wheat</b> , fortified with calcium carbonate, iron, niacin, thiamine), salt, mixed spice (coriander, cinnamon, ginger, nutmeg, fennel, cloves, cardomon, Mixed peel (Glucose-fructose syrup, orange peel, inverted sugar, lemon peel, Acidity Regulator; citric acid, Preservative <b>Sulphur Dioxide</b> ) Brown sugar, black treacle, <b>Flaked Almonds (nuts)</b> , <b>Butter (contains milk)</b> , <b>Eggs</b> , lemon juice.

Traditional Oat Flapjack Baked for Sharing	<b>Rolled Oats (43.4%)</b> , Partially Inverted Syrup, Margarine (Vegetable Oil (palm and rapeseed in various proportions (RSPO SOURCED), Water, Salt, Emulsifier (Polyglycerol esters of fatty acids), Colours (Curcumin, Annatto), Flavouring, Demerara sugar, Butter flavour, (Preservative, <b>Sulphur dioxide, Sulphites</b> ).
Yorkshire Tea Towel	Cotton
Yorkshire Gold Tea Bags	Black Tea
Chocolate Truffles	Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Cocoa Butter, Whole <b>MILK</b> Powder, Cocoa Mass, Sweetened Condensed Skimmed Sorbitol, Emulsifier: <b>SOYA</b> Lecithin, Alcohol, Salt, Natural Vanilla flavour, Natural Toffee Flavour, Skimmed <b>MILK</b> Powder, Fresh Cream ( <b>MILK</b> ) Cocoa Powder, Butter ( <b>MILK</b> ), Water, Sorbitol, Emulsifier: <b>SOYA</b> Lecithin, Alcohol, Salt, Natural Vanilla flavour, Natural Toffee Flavour, Skimmed <b>MILK</b> Powder